Tariff Notice No. 1969/46—Application for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5251	30.03.09 34.02.00	Adrenaline in oil ampoules Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap Approved—	Free Free	20%	25% 10%	23.3 10.8	140	1/4/65	30/6/69
5269 5204		Deterpon D80 Beads in acid powder form Triton X301					30	1/6/68	30/6/69 31/3/69
5181 5216	Chapter 39	Tubing, lay flat, other than polythene	Free		25%	••	ĺ	1/7/67	
5185	39.07.99	Tubes, resuscitation, for mouth-to-mouth artificial respira-	Free		Free	13.0	••	1/7/67	30/6/69
5264 5265 5267	84.17.21	Pasteurisers and coolers, when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him for use only in dairy factories, or for the manufacture of milk products (including ice cream)	Free	Free	Free	10.3	••	1/7/67	30/6/69
5274 5259	84.30 84.40.38	Machines, food cutting and slicing Machines suited for cutting out garments, blinds, bindings and similar articles from textile fabrics	Free Free	20% 20%	25% 25%	10.2 10.2	i;		30/6/69 31/12/69
5115	94.03.01	Stands, adjustable, for draughting tables	Free *or s	20%* uch lowe	r rate o			1/7/67 inister ma	31/3/69 ly in any
5238	98.05.08	Colours, in sticks, water soluble, "Aquarell" and similar	Free	15%	25%	19.0	···	1/7/67	30/6/69

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 May 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of May 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/47—Application for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
4994	60.01.05 60.01.06 Deter'n	Fabrics, unprinted, other than— Curtain net, other than plain, of man-made fibre, produced by a knitting process per lb	25% or 30 cents whichever ra	 ate returns the	40% or 30 cents plus 15% e higher duty	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 22 May 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of May 1969.